NXP USA Inc. - S9S12G48F0WLF Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

receives the next frame. The newly acquired data in the shift register will be lost in this case, but the data
already in the SCI data registers is not affected. The OR interrupt is cleared by reading the SCI status
register one (SCISR1) and then reading SCI data register low (SCIDRL).
20.5.3.1.5 IDLE Description
The IDLE interrupt is set when 10 consecutive logic 1s (if M = 0) or 11 consecutive logic 1s (if M = 1)
appear on the receiver input. Once the IDLE is cleared, a valid frame must again set the RDRF flag before
an idle condition can set the IDLE flag. Clear IDLE by reading SCI status register 1 (SCISR1) with IDLE
set and then reading SCI data register low (SCIDRL).
20.5.3.1.6 RXEDGIF Description
The RXEDGIF interrupt is set when an active edge (falling if RXPOL = 0, rising if RXPOL = 1) on the
RXD pin is detected. Clear RXEDGIF by writing a “1” to the SCIASR1 SCI alternative status register 1.
20.5.3.1.7 BERRIF Description
The BERRIF interrupt is set when a mismatch between the transmitted and the received data in a single
wire application like LIN was detected. Clear BERRIF by writing a “1” to the SCIASR1 SCI alternative
status register 1. This flag is also cleared if the bit error detect feature is disabled.
16 KByte Flash Module (S12FTMRG16K1V1)
MC9S12G Family Reference Manual Rev.1.27
NXP Semiconductors 797
Upon clearing CCIF to launch the Erase Verify P-Flash Section command, the Memory Controller will
verify the selected section of Flash memory is erased. The CCIF flag will set after the Erase Verify P-Flash

Set if a misaligned phrase address is supplied (global address [2:0] != 000)
Set if the requested section crosses a the P-Flash address boundary
FPVIOL None
MGSTAT1 Set if any errors have been encountered during the read2 or if blank check failed.
2 As found in the memory map for FTMRG32K1.
MGSTAT0
Set if any non-correctable errors have been encountered during the read2 or if
blank check failed.
Table 24-36. Read Once Command FCCOB Requirements
CCOBIX[2:0] FCCOB Parameters
000 0x04 Not Required
001 Read Once phrase index (0x0000 - 0x0007)
010 Read Once word 0 value
011 Read Once word 1 value
100 Read Once word 2 value
32 KByte Flash Module (S12FTMRG32K1V1)
MC9S12G Family Reference Manual Rev.1.27
NXP Semiconductors 815
• Fast sector erase and phrase program operation
• Ability to read the P-Flash memory while programming a word in the EEPROM memory

Set if an invalid global address [17:0] is supplied see Table 25-3)
Set if a misaligned phrase address is supplied (global address [2:0] != 000)
FPVIOL Set if the global address [17:0] points to a protected area
MGSTAT1 Set if any errors have been encountered during the verify operation
MGSTAT0
Set if any non-correctable errors have been encountered during the verify
operation
Table 25-42. Program Once Command FCCOB Requirements
CCOBIX[2:0] FCCOB Parameters
000 0x07 Not Required
001 Program Once phrase index (0x0000 - 0x0007)
010 Program Once word 0 value
011 Program Once word 1 value
100 Program Once word 2 value
101 Program Once word 3 value
64 KByte Flash Module (S12FTMRG64K1V1)
MC9S12G Family Reference Manual Rev.1.27
NXP Semiconductors 923
Figure 27-2. P-Flash Memory Map
Table 27-5. Program IFR Fields

memory as shown in Table 27-23 .
Table 27-23. EEPROM Protection Address Range
DPS[5:0]  Global Address Range Protected Size
000000 0x0_0400 – 0x0_041F 32 bytes
000001 0x0_0400 – 0x0_043F 64 bytes
000010 0x0_0400 – 0x0_045F 96 bytes
000011 0x0_0400 – 0x0_047F 128 bytes
000100 0x0_0400 – 0x0_049F 160 bytes
000101 0x0_0400 – 0x0_04BF 192 bytes
The Protection Size goes on enlarging in step of 32 bytes, for each DPS value
increasing of one.
.
.
.
111111 0x0_0400 – 0x0_0BFF 2,048 bytes
96 KByte Flash Module (S12FTMRG96K1V1)
MC9S12G Family Reference Manual Rev.1.27
992 NXP Semiconductors
28.3.2.12 Flash Reserved1 Register (FRSV1)
This Flash register is reserved for factory testing.

2. Delay while the BDM executes the Erase Verify All Blocks command write sequence to check if
the P-Flash and EEPROM memories are erased
3. Send BDM commands to disable protection in the P-Flash and EEPROM memory
4. Execute the Erase All Blocks command write sequence to erase the P-Flash and EEPROM
memory. Alternatively the Unsecure Flash command can be executed, if so the steps 5 and 6 below
are skeeped.
5. After the CCIF flag sets to indicate that the Erase All Blocks operation has completed, reset the
MCU into special single chip mode
6. Delay while the BDM executes the Erase Verify All Blocks command write sequence to verify that
the P-Flash and EEPROM memory are erased
If the P-Flash and EEPROM memory are verified as erased, the MCU will be unsecured. All BDM
commands will now be enabled and the Flash security byte may be programmed to the unsecure state by
continuing with the following steps:
7. Send BDM commands to execute the Program P-Flash command write sequence to program the
Flash security byte to the unsecured state
128 KByte Flash Module (S12FTMRG128K1V1)
MC9S12G Family Reference Manual Rev.1.27
NXP Semiconductors 1025
29.3 Memory Map and Registers
This section describes the memory map and registers for the Flash module. Read data from unimplemented